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MADISON SCHOOL DISTRICT      

BOARD OF EDUCATION 
517-263-0741 
REGULAR MEETING 
JULY 18, 2016 
6:00 PM – Board Room 
 
 

** AGENDA ** 
 

1) CONSENT AGENDA 

A. APPROVAL OF MINUTES 

B. ACCEPTANCE OF REPORTS 

C. APPROVAL OF BILLS/REIMBURSEMENT OF EXPENSES 

2) HIRING OF SECONDARY MUSIC TEACHER – ERIC STRASSHOFER 

3) HIRING OF JV VOLLEYBALL COACH – HALEY MERCY 

4) HIRING OF MS CROSS COUNTRY COACH – WADE PERRY 

5) RESOLUTION COMMENDING KRIS ISOM – ALLEN W. BUSH AWARD  



SPI                                                                                                         PAGE NUMBER:    1
DATE: 06/30/2016                                      MADISON SCHOOL DISTRICT                               VENCHK11
TIME: 15:28:16                                             CHECK REGISTER                                   ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 12/16

     FUND - 11 - GENERAL FUND

 CHECK NUMBER CASH ACCT   DATE ISSUED --------------VENDOR--------------  ACCT     -------DESCRIPTION-------            AMOUNT

 21377        9101        06/30/16    3250     ADRIAN MECHANICAL SERVICE  4120     PAC FAN DOWN                         436.37

 21378        9101        06/30/16    16240    CDW GOVERNMENT, INC.       6427     PO 160405 HEADPHONES                 283.40
 21378        9101        06/30/16    16240    CDW GOVERNMENT, INC.       6427     3605212 EPSON PROJECTOR              489.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            772.40

 21379        9101        06/30/16    27778    DONNA BAKER & ASSOCIATES   3180     PARTIAL ON AUDIT                   6,100.00

 21380        9101        06/30/16    55432    LENAWEE INTERMEDIATE SCHO  3711     JC LISD ACAD 15.16                42,222.60
 21380        9101        06/30/16    55432    LENAWEE INTERMEDIATE SCHO  5110     2 MS TEAMS                            90.00
 21380        9101        06/30/16    55432    LENAWEE INTERMEDIATE SCHO  5110     QUIZ BOWL 3 TEAMS                     75.00
 21380        9101        06/30/16    55432    LENAWEE INTERMEDIATE SCHO  4230     BUS 4 WRECKER                        100.00
 21380        9101        06/30/16    55432    LENAWEE INTERMEDIATE SCHO  8220     EL SMART NB 1OF2                     241.67
 21380        9101        06/30/16    55432    LENAWEE INTERMEDIATE SCHO  8220     HS SMART NB 1OF2                     241.66
 21380        9101        06/30/16    55432    LENAWEE INTERMEDIATE SCHO  8220     MS SMART NB 1OF2                     241.67
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         43,212.60

 21381        9101        06/30/16    10       MONROE INTERMEDIATE SCHOO  3220     MILLER, MILLER, PECHA                225.00

 21382        9101        06/30/16    65990    MT BUSINESS TECHNOLOGIES,  4220     U3867 K WING COPIER                  101.69
 21382        9101        06/30/16    65990    MT BUSINESS TECHNOLOGIES,  4220     U3867 K WING COPIER                    2.08
 21382        9101        06/30/16    65990    MT BUSINESS TECHNOLOGIES,  4220     U4532 CO COPIER                       66.59
 21382        9101        06/30/16    65990    MT BUSINESS TECHNOLOGIES,  4220     U4532 CO COPIER                        1.36
 21382        9101        06/30/16    65990    MT BUSINESS TECHNOLOGIES,  4220     Z0002 HS COPIER                      300.70
 21382        9101        06/30/16    65990    MT BUSINESS TECHNOLOGIES,  4220     Z0002 HS COPIER                        6.14
 21382        9101        06/30/16    65990    MT BUSINESS TECHNOLOGIES,  4220     U3537 HS 131 COPIER                    9.02
 21382        9101        06/30/16    65990    MT BUSINESS TECHNOLOGIES,  4220     U3537 HS 131 COPIER                     .19
 21382        9101        06/30/16    65990    MT BUSINESS TECHNOLOGIES,  4220     U2350 EL COPIER                      209.87
 21382        9101        06/30/16    65990    MT BUSINESS TECHNOLOGIES,  4220     U2350 EL COPIER                        4.28
 21382        9101        06/30/16    65990    MT BUSINESS TECHNOLOGIES,  4220     W8440 HS 122 COPIER                    2.80
 21382        9101        06/30/16    65990    MT BUSINESS TECHNOLOGIES,  4220     W8440 HS 122 COPIER                  137.01
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            841.73

 21383        9101        06/30/16    94650    NICHOLS                    5990     RINSE AGENT                          222.01

 21384        9101        06/30/16    72336    PERRY PRO TECH             5910     B2150 STAPLES                        103.53

     TOTAL FUND                                                                                                      51,913.64

     TOTAL REPORT                                                                                                    51,913.64



SPI                                                                                                         PAGE NUMBER:    1
DATE: 07/15/2016                                      MADISON SCHOOL DISTRICT                               VENCHK11
TIME: 17:00:02                                             CHECK REGISTER                                   ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  1/17

     FUND - 11 - GENERAL FUND

 CHECK NUMBER CASH ACCT   DATE ISSUED --------------VENDOR--------------  ACCT     -------DESCRIPTION-------            AMOUNT

 21428        9101        07/18/16    8125     ASSOCIATION FOR SUPERVISI  7410     RENEWAL 16.17 DUES                    69.00

 21429        9101        07/18/16    85960    STEVEN B COX               5990     UNIFORM ALLOW 16.17                  200.00

 21430        9101        07/18/16    34283    FIRST AGENCY               3990     STUDENT INSURANCE                  3,027.25
 21430        9101        07/18/16    34283    FIRST AGENCY               3990     STUDENT INSURANCE                  3,027.25
 21430        9101        07/18/16    34283    FIRST AGENCY               3990     STUDENT INSURANCE                  6,054.50
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         12,109.00

 21431        9101        07/18/16    34284    FISHER SCIENTIFIC          5121     23111262,  URINE REAGENT              62.40
 21431        9101        07/18/16    34284    FISHER SCIENTIFIC          5121     S25696, GLYCINE, 100G SOL             23.16
 21431        9101        07/18/16    34284    FISHER SCIENTIFIC          5121     S67676, HUMAN CHROMOSOME             143.70
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            229.26

 21432        9101        07/18/16    71668    J W PEPPER OF DETROIT      5110     10088717 AVATAR PART 2 AR             65.00
 21432        9101        07/18/16    71668    J W PEPPER OF DETROIT      5110     10304683  HARRY POTTER: T             75.00
 21432        9101        07/18/16    71668    J W PEPPER OF DETROIT      5110     2317667 STAR TREK FINALE              65.00
 21432        9101        07/18/16    71668    J W PEPPER OF DETROIT      5110     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/HANDLI             14.99
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            219.99

 21433        9101        07/18/16    48111    JAVELINA SOFTWARE          3450     ADTOOLKIT SUPPFORT                     5.83
 21433        9101        07/18/16    48111    JAVELINA SOFTWARE          3450     ADTOOLKIT SUPPFORT                    78.67
 21433        9101        07/18/16    48111    JAVELINA SOFTWARE          3450     ADTOOLKIT SUPPFORT                    90.33
 21433        9101        07/18/16    48111    JAVELINA SOFTWARE          3450     ADTOOLKIT SUPPFORT                   116.55
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            291.38

 21434        9101        07/18/16    54607    LENAWEE COMMUNITY FOUNDAT  5130     COLLEGE ACCESS NETWOR              1,500.00

 21435        9101        07/18/16    55432    LENAWEE INTERMEDIATE SCHO  6220     ROOM RENTAL (TEAGUE)               1,000.00

 21436        9101        07/18/16    60898    MASB                       7410     MASB DUES 16.17                    3,702.00
 21436        9101        07/18/16    60898    MASB                       7410     16.17 RURAL DIST DUES                 50.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          3,752.00

 21437        9101        07/18/16    61990    MICHIGAN ASSOC FOR PUPIL   7410     MAPT MEMBERSHIP DUES                 140.00

 21438        9101        07/18/16    64800    MIEM                       7410     RENEW 16.17                          260.00

 21439        9101        07/18/16    69350    NCA CASI                   7410     ACCREDITATION 16.17                  750.00
 21439        9101        07/18/16    69350    NCA CASI                   7410     ACCREDITATION 16.17                  750.00
 21439        9101        07/18/16    69350    NCA CASI                   7410     ACCREDITATION 16.17                  750.00
 21439        9101        07/18/16    69350    NCA CASI                   7410     ACCREDITATION 16.17                  750.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          3,000.00

 21440        9101        07/18/16    69403    OCCUHEALTH                 3130     EL NURSE                           3,099.87
 21440        9101        07/18/16    69403    OCCUHEALTH                 3130     HS NURSE                             516.64
 21440        9101        07/18/16    69403    OCCUHEALTH                 3130     MS NURSE                             516.65
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          4,133.16

 21441        9101        07/18/16    72220    PERFORMANCE AUTO OF ADRIA  5710     DSL EXH FL 2.5G                       41.46

 21442        9101        07/18/16    72336    PERRY PRO TECH             4220     B2150 B2151 MS COPY                  334.20
 21442        9101        07/18/16    72336    PERRY PRO TECH             4220     B2150 B2151 MS COPY                    6.82
 21442        9101        07/18/16    72336    PERRY PRO TECH             4220     B2150 B2151 COPY                       6.82
 21442        9101        07/18/16    72336    PERRY PRO TECH             4220     B2150 B2151 COPY                     334.20
 21442        9101        07/18/16    72336    PERRY PRO TECH             4220     A5986 EL COPIER                        5.48



SPI                                                                                                         PAGE NUMBER:    2
DATE: 07/15/2016                                      MADISON SCHOOL DISTRICT                               VENCHK11
TIME: 17:00:02                                             CHECK REGISTER                                   ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  1/17

     FUND - 11 - GENERAL FUND

 CHECK NUMBER CASH ACCT   DATE ISSUED --------------VENDOR--------------  ACCT     -------DESCRIPTION-------            AMOUNT

 21442        9101        07/18/16    72336    PERRY PRO TECH             4220     A5986 EL COPIER                      268.52
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            956.04

 21443        9101        07/18/16    73709    POWER SYSTEMS              5110     35059PRO-VINYL JUMP ROPE              74.75
 21443        9101        07/18/16    73709    POWER SYSTEMS              5110     80232 HIGH DENSITY FOAM R            125.93
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            200.68

 21444        9101        07/18/16    73929    PRECISION DATA PRODUCTS    5110     1012 151159 AIR DUSTER, 1             25.75
 21444        9101        07/18/16    73929    PRECISION DATA PRODUCTS    5110     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/HANDLI              9.76
 21444        9101        07/18/16    73929    PRECISION DATA PRODUCTS    5110     151505 PAPER PUNCH, 3 HOL             10.30
 21444        9101        07/18/16    73929    PRECISION DATA PRODUCTS    5110     151940 HP INK CARTRIDGE N             28.80
 21444        9101        07/18/16    73929    PRECISION DATA PRODUCTS    5110     151942 HP INK CARTRIDGE N             30.25
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            104.86

 21445        9101        07/18/16    74940    QUILL CORPORATION          5110     4X6 RULED INDEX CARDS                  6.84
 21445        9101        07/18/16    74940    QUILL CORPORATION          5110     BLACK CHISEL TIP EXPO MAR            182.64
 21445        9101        07/18/16    74940    QUILL CORPORATION          5110     DRY ERASE 16 PACK MULTI C            118.32
 21445        9101        07/18/16    74940    QUILL CORPORATION          5110     FINE POINT SHARPIE 12 PAC             33.72
 21445        9101        07/18/16    74940    QUILL CORPORATION          5110     PLASTIC RULERS   153151 $              9.00
 21445        9101        07/18/16    74940    QUILL CORPORATION          5110     RULED INDEX CARDS 3X5                 15.60
 21445        9101        07/18/16    74940    QUILL CORPORATION          5110     TAPE FOR TAPE DISPENSERS              94.48
 21445        9101        07/18/16    74940    QUILL CORPORATION          5110     WHITEOUT- BIC  151469 $.7              8.76
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            469.36

 21446        9101        07/18/16    75960    RENAISSANCE LEARNING, INC  5210     RENEWAL 16.17                      5,370.30

 21447        9101        07/18/16    76700    RIANNE PRICE               3220     A TEDORA ADVISOR                      60.00

 21448        9101        07/18/16    10466    ROCHESTER 100 INC.         5110     8004-50 PK 4 POCKET NICKY            132.00
 21448        9101        07/18/16    10466    ROCHESTER 100 INC.         5110     # 8004 - 4 POCKET NICKY'S            285.00
 21448        9101        07/18/16    10466    ROCHESTER 100 INC.         5110     8004 4 POCKET NICKY FOLDE              7.60
 21448        9101        07/18/16    10466    ROCHESTER 100 INC.         5110     8004 NICKEY'S 4 POCKET FO            182.40
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            607.00

 21449        9101        07/18/16    77905    S.R. WIERCKZ               3190     UNEMPLOYMENT SERVICES                240.00

 21450        9101        07/18/16    81095    SCOTT ELECTRIC             5110     151547  HOP  TRANSPARENCY              5.00

 21451        9101        07/18/16    82601    SHRADER TIRE & OIL         5720     BF GOODRICH TIRES                    789.16

 21452        9101        07/18/16    83322    SITSPOTS                   5110     11011 BRIGHT BLUE SIT SPO              5.97
 21452        9101        07/18/16    83322    SITSPOTS                   5110     11012 BRIGHT GREEN SIT SP              1.99
 21452        9101        07/18/16    83322    SITSPOTS                   5110     11022 BROWN CIRCLE SIT SP              7.96
 21452        9101        07/18/16    83322    SITSPOTS                   5110     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/HANDLI              5.95
 21452        9101        07/18/16    83322    SITSPOTS                   5110     11011 BRIGHT BLUE CIRCLE               9.95
 21452        9101        07/18/16    83322    SITSPOTS                   5110     11012 BRIGHT GREEN CIRCLE              9.95
 21452        9101        07/18/16    83322    SITSPOTS                   5110     11013 BRIGHT ORANGE CIRCL              9.95
 21452        9101        07/18/16    83322    SITSPOTS                   5110     11014 BRIGHT PINK CIRCLE               9.95
 21452        9101        07/18/16    83322    SITSPOTS                   5110     11016 BRIGHT YELLOW CIRCL              9.95
 21452        9101        07/18/16    83322    SITSPOTS                   5110     12121 BLUE TRAPEZOID SIT               7.96
 21452        9101        07/18/16    83322    SITSPOTS                   5110     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/HANDLI              5.95
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                             85.53

 21453        9101        07/18/16    83560    SMILEMAKERS                5110     #BRSH33 SMILECARE YOUTH S             49.99
 21453        9101        07/18/16    83560    SMILEMAKERS                5110     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/HANDLI              9.99
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                             59.98
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DATE: 07/15/2016                                      MADISON SCHOOL DISTRICT                               VENCHK11
TIME: 17:00:02                                             CHECK REGISTER                                   ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  1/17
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 21454        9101        07/18/16    85611    STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAG  5910     229690 WESTCOTT ALL PURPO              1.93
 21454        9101        07/18/16    85611    STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAG  5110     301754 BOOK, RULED, 2-PAR             11.98
 21454        9101        07/18/16    85611    STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAG  5910     301754 BOOK, RULED, 2-PAR              5.99
 21454        9101        07/18/16    85611    STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAG  5997     369208 LOGITECH M525 910-             24.95
 21454        9101        07/18/16    85611    STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAG  5910     391431 DYMO LETRA TAG LT              13.28
 21454        9101        07/18/16    85611    STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAG  5910     487908 STAPLES INVISIBLE               6.44
 21454        9101        07/18/16    85611    STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAG  5910     490935 STAPLES PASTELS 30              4.42
 21454        9101        07/18/16    85611    STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAG  5910     573126 BIC MARK IT PERMAN              6.02
 21454        9101        07/18/16    85611    STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAG  5110     PO 170034 MARKERS                     72.24
 21454        9101        07/18/16    85611    STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAG  5110     PO 170146 170022 MARK                 12.04
 21454        9101        07/18/16    85611    STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAG  5110     507444 ASTROBRIGHTS COLOR             11.90
 21454        9101        07/18/16    85611    STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAG  5110     589057 PILOT G2 RETRACTAB             19.98
 21454        9101        07/18/16    85611    STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAG  5110     130674 10566 STAPLES DESK              1.01
 21454        9101        07/18/16    85611    STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAG  5110     1674156 98493 VERBATIM CD             29.99
 21454        9101        07/18/16    85611    STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAG  5110     433662 17102/17010 FIVE S             17.37
 21454        9101        07/18/16    85611    STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAG  5110     610758 810-K6 SCOTCH MAGI             15.59
 21454        9101        07/18/16    85611    STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAG  5110     679481 14804 STAPLES PAST             11.29
 21454        9101        07/18/16    85611    STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAG  5110     711382 22747-CC STAPLES Y              3.78
 21454        9101        07/18/16    85611    STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAG  5110     ACI1433 1433 PAPERPRO EVO             21.49